PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
John Pfanstiehl			05/12/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	3Sixty Group, LLC			
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road			
City:	Auburn Hills			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48326			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 60		3116		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fox Number: (249)640.6442				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (248) 649-6000				
Phone: (248) 649-6000				
Email: jthomas@driggersschultz.com				
Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Thomas Address Line 1: 2600 West Big Beaver Road				
Address Line 1:2600 West Big Beaver RoadAddress Line 2:Suite 550				
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3SIXTY-6088116_ASSIGN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph W. Thomas	Joseph W. Thomas	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DSH-v1-Patent_Assignment-6088116_3Sixty_EXECUTED#page1.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is executed by John Pfanstiehl, an individual ("Assignor") and is given to 3Sixty Group, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 1030 Doris Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,088,116, issued July 11, 2000 (including any continuing applications, reissued patents, reexamined patents or other applications or patents claiming the benefit of the filing date of any such application or patent), hereafter referred to as the "Patent Property". Assignor further grants and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of the Patent Property.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration such further application, licenses, assignments or other documents as Assignee may reasonably require to fully secure and/or evidence the rights or interests herein or which is necessary to protect or enforce any of the Patent Property.

This Assignment effective on May (7, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: John Pfanstiehl

Dated: May 12,2011

PATENT REEL: 026320 FRAME: 0237

p.1

RECORDED: 05/23/2011